Number of ordinary shares in issue*  10,006m 9,459m

Market capitalisation £44.4bn £62.8bn

Net asset value per ordinary share* £4.47 £3.86

Employee numbers in continuing operations
(full time equivalents rounded to the nearest hundred)
Global Banking & Markets 10,300 8,600
UK Corporate Banking 9,500 8,800
Retail  37,500 38,900
Wealth Management 5,000 4,500
Ulster Bank 6,400 5,600
Citizens 22,500 23,100
RBS Insurance 17,300 17,500
Manufacturing 25,200 25,400
Centre 2,900 2,600

 _______ _______
Total excluding ABN AMRO 136,600 135,000
ABN AMRO 89,800 -

 _______ _______
Group total 226,400 135,000

 _______ _______

*prior year data have been restated to reflect the two for one bonus issue of ordinary shares in May
2007.

 64

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

RESTATEMENTS

Divisional results for 2006 have been restated to reflect transfers of operations and businesses
between divisions in 2007, principally the transfer of our European Consumer Finance business from
Retail to Ulster Bank.  These changes do not affect the Group’s results.

Previously
reported Transfers Restated

£m £m £m
Global Banking & Markets
- Net interest income 1,629 3 1,632
- Non-interest income 5,197 2 5,199
- Other costs 427 15 442
Contribution 3,933 (10) 3,923

_______ _______ _______

UK Corporate Banking
- Net interest income 2,169 4 2,173
- Non-interest income 1,284 5 1,289
- Staff costs 562 2 564
- Other costs 183 3 186
Contribution 2,189 4 2,193

_______ _______ _______

Retail
- Net interest income 4,211 (103) 4,108
- Non-interest income 3,492 (34) 3,458
- Staff costs 1,349 (32) 1,317
- Other costs 656 (35) 621
- Impairment losses 1,343 (33) 1,310
Contribution 3,867 (37) 3,830

_______ _______ _______

Wealth Management
- Net interest income 500 (4) 496
- Non-interest income 434 (41) 393
-  Other costs 137 (10) 127
Contribution 497 (35) 462

_______ _______ _______

Ulster Bank
- Net interest income 773 100 873
- Non-interest income 215 37 252
- Staff costs 224 30 254
- Other costs 91 40 131
- Impairment losses 71 33 104
Contribution 602 34 636

_______ _______ _______

Manufacturing
- Staff costs 763 (1) 762
- Other costs 2,089 21 2,110
Contribution (2,852) (20) (2,872)

_______ _______ _______

Centre
- Funding and corporate costs 917 (55) 862
- Departmental and other costs 451 (9) 442
Contribution (1,368) 64 (1,304)

_______ _______ _______

 65

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

FINANCIAL CALENDAR

2008 Annual General Meeting  23 April 2008
at 2pm at the EICC, The Exchange, Morrison Street, Edinburgh EH3 8EE

2007 final dividend payment  6 June 2008

2008 interim results announcement   8 August 2008

2008 interim dividend payment  October 2008

2008 annual results announcement  February 2009

CONTACTS

Sir Fred Goodwin Group Chief Executive 020 7672 0008
  0131 523 2203

Guy Whittaker Group Finance Director 020 7672 0003
  0131 523 2028

Richard O’Connor Head of Investor Relations 020 7672 1758